505295756 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5342533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY RICHARD LAUNIERE	09/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIEBOTICS IP, LLC
Street Address:	23700 RESEARCH DRIVE
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48335

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16256343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: patmail@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE M. PACYNSKI

Address Line 1: 29 WEST LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1755.002USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE M. PACYNSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine M. Pacynski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1755.002USC1#page1.tif

PATENT 505295756 REEL: 048132 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: MULTIPLE AXIS WORK-PIECE TRANSFER APPARATUS

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valueble consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Timothy Richard Launiere 14303 Garffeld St. Spring Lake, MI 49456

DIEBOTICS IP, LLC 23700 Research Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Nationality: U.S. State or Country of Formation: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Application No. 14/554,562, filed on November 26, 2014; European Application No. 14828592.7, filed on November 26, 2014; Canadian Application No. 2,931,995, filed on November 26, 2014; Indian Application No. 201627018303, filed on November 26, 2014; Japanese Application No. 2016-556249, filed on November 26, 2014; and Korean Application No. 10-2016-7017035, filed on November 26, 2014; including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to International Application No. PCT/US2014/067654, filed on November 26, 2014; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/909,759, filed on November 27, 2013; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/041,348, filed on August 25, 2014 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages, ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may by hecessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

inventor's Signature:

Sthy Richard Esuniere

Residence:

Spring Lake, MI

Post Office Address:

14303 Garfield St. Spring Lake, MI 49456

Citizenship:

Date:

U.S.

Assignee's Signature:

(insert signor's name and

Piace of Business:

Farmington Hills, MI

(notitizoa

Post Office Address:

23700 Research Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Country of

Date:

U.S.

Formation:

NOTARY PUBLIC Kent County, Michigan

My Comm. Expires: 1/16/2022

PATENT

REEL: 048132 FRAME: 0837